G
eneration
4
G
4
-I-2
T
8

LAMPS
T8
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
4
G
4
-I-2
T
8
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
90 24.7 13.4 4.89 2.86 2.09
95 114 117 96.3 84.5 78.5
100 217 277 287 262 253
105 316 397 460 482 478
110 439 497 595 634 652
115 564 596 709 765 776
120 683 694 811 899 919
125 797 796 906 998 1018
130 888 892 971 1081 1108
135 991 993 1054 1121 1164
140 1098 1085 1133 1163 1187
145 1168 1178 1192 1230 1242
150 1254 1265 1270 1290 1284
155 1316 1328 1341 1345 1345
160 1399 1389 1406 1406 1401
165 1419 1449 1446 1422 1466
170 1496 1492 1480 1487 1482
175 1512 1492 1483 1515 1468
180 1492 1492 1492 1492 1492
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 79 79 79 79 67 67 67 67 46 46 46 26 26 26 8 8 8 0
1 72 68 65 63 61 59 56 54 40 39 37 23 22 22 7 7 7 0
2 65 60 55 51 56 51 47 44 35 33 31 20 19 18 6 6 6 0
3 59 52 47 42 51 45 40 37 31 28 26 18 16 15 5 5 5 0
4 54 46 40 36 46 40 35 31 27 24 22 16 14 13 4 4 4 0
5 50 41 35 30 42 35 30 26 24 21 19 14 12 11 3 3 3 0
6 45 36 30 26 39 31 26 22 22 18 16 12 11 9 3 3 3 0
7 42 32 26 22 35 28 23 19 19 16 14 11 9 8 3 3 3 0
8 38 29 23 19 33 25 20 17 17 14 12 10 8 7 2 2 2 0
9 36 26 21 17 30 23 18 15 16 13 10 9 7 6 2 2 2 0
10 33 24 18 15 28 21 16 13 14 11 9 8 7 5 2 2 2 0
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 82.7%
Lamp (2) 32w T8
Lumens: 2900 Per Lamp
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
Optical Distribution:
100% Indirect
94 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM